As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 328

1

25

Representatives Ashford, Huffman

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the

Honoring The University of Toledo football team on its Centennial.

132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to applaud The	2
University of Toledo football team on its One Hundredth	3
Anniversary; and	4
WHEREAS, Throughout the past one hundred years, student	5
athletes at The University of Toledo have combined talent and	6
competitive spirit with the highest ideals of good sportsmanship	7
to establish a truly exceptional football program. They can always	8
be counted on to shine, and understandably, the strength, agility,	9
stamina, and skill that they have exhibited have gained them many	10
admirers; and	11
WHEREAS, The University of Toledo can be justly proud of the	12
success of its football program. The Rockets fielded their first	13
team in 1917 under Coach John Brandeberry, and since that time,	14
they have compiled an impressive record of 537 victories and	15
secured fourteen conference championship titles, most recently in	16
2017, and seventeen berths in bowl games; and	17
WHEREAS, The members of The University of Toledo football	18
team have conscientiously applied themselves to the quest for	19
excellence as athletes, training and practicing diligently in	20
order to ensure peak conditioning. Time and again, the Rockets	21
have risen to the occasion, maintaining their morale, composure,	22

and good sportsmanship, and as a result, UT has gained the respect 23 of even its most determined rivals; therefore be it 24

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of

H. R. No. 328 As Adopted by the House

Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	26
this Resolution, extend special recognition to The University of	27
Toledo football team on its One Hundredth Anniversary and offer	28
best wishes for the years to come; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	30
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to The	31
University of Toledo football team.	32

Page 2